

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO.16360 OF 2025

Zenith Steel Pipes & Industries Limited ... Petitioner
Vs.
Sanjay Tukaram Mohite and others ... Respondents

Mr. Kiran S. Bapat, Senior Advocate i/b. Mr. Rishi Ashok for Petitioner.

Mr. T. R. Yadav i/b. Ms. Seema Chopda for Respondent Nos.1 to 6.

CORAM : MANISH PITALE, J.

DATE : DECEMBER 11, 2025

P.C. :

. Heard Mr. Bapat, learned senior counsel for the petitioner for some time.

2. This Court is of the opinion that since the impugned order passed by the Industrial Court directs payment of arrears of wages and current wages to the employees, the petitioner should place before this Court the financial liability for satisfying the directions issued by the Industrial Court.

3. List on 08.01.2026, to be included in the supplementary list.

(MANISH PITALE, J.)

Minal Parab