

Shabnoor

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO.16360 OF 2025

SHABNOOR
AYUB
PATHAN

Digitally signed by
SHABNOOR AYUB
PATHAN
Date: 2026.02.27
17:23:33 +0530

Zenith Steel Pipes & Industrial Limited
Through Its Authorized Representative ... Petitioner

V/s.

Sanjay Tukaram Mohite & Ors. ... Respondents

Mr. Kiran S. Bapat, Senior Advocate, a/w Mr. B. K. Ashok, and Priyanka K. i/b Rishi Ashok B, for the Petitioner.

Ms. Seema Chopda, for Respondents.

CORAM : AMIT BORKAR, J.

DATED : FEBRUARY 27, 2026

PC.:

1. Stand over to **26 March 2026**.
2. The order dated 11 December 2025 shall be complied with before the next date, with an advance copy served upon the Respondents.

(AMIT BORKAR, J.)