

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 16360 OF 2025

Zenith Steel Pipes And Industrial Limited Thr Its..PETITIONER
Authorized Representative

V/S

Sanjay Tukaram Mohite And Ors

....RESPONDENT

Mr. Kiran Bapat, Sr. Adv. A/W Ms. Priyanka K. i/by Ms. Rishi
Ashok for the Petitioner.

Ms. Seema Chopda for Respondent.

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE AMIT BORKAR J

DATE : 10th April, 2026

P.C. :

By consent S. O. to 30/04/2026

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)